Fill	in this information to ident	ify your case:		
Uni	ited States Bankruptcy Court	for the:		
DIS	STRICT OF DELAWARE		_	
Ca	se number (if known)		Chapter 7	
				☐ Check if this an amended filing
<u> </u>	W. 1. 1. E 004			
	ficial Form 201	on for Non Individu	als Eiling for Ban	kruptov
		on for Non-Individu		<u> </u>
		a separate sheet to this form. On the t a separate document, <i>Instructions for</i>		ne debtor's name and the case number (if uals, is available.
1.	Debtor's name	Education Futures Group, LLC		
2.	All other names debtor used in the last 8 years			
	Include any assumed names, trade names and doing business as names			
3.	Debtor's federal Employer Identification Number (EIN)	20-2403445		
4.	Debtor's address	Principal place of business	Mailing addr business	ess, if different from principal place of
		300 N Coit Rd Suite 1400 Richardson, TX 75080		
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code	P.O. Box, Nu	mber, Street, City, State & ZIP Code
		Dallas County	Location of place of bus	principal assets, if different from principal iness
			Number, Stre	eet, City, State & ZIP Code
5.	Debtor's website (URL)	https://educationfuturesgroup.co	om/	
6.	Type of debtor	■ Corporation (including Limited Liabil	lity Company (LLC) and Limited Linki	ity Partnarchin (LLDV)
	••	■ Corporation (including Limited Liabil	iny Company (LLC) and Limited Liabil	ıty Faitileisilip (LLF))
		Other Specify:		

Case 21-11326-JTD Doc 1 Filed 10/11/21 Page 2 of 12

Debt	=uuouiioii i utui oo oi	oup, LLC		Case nu	mber (if known)	
	Name					
7.	Describe debtor's business	A. Check one:				
		☐ Health Care Busin	ness (as defined in 11 U.S	.C. § 101(27A))		
		☐ Single Asset Real Estate (as defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51B))				
		☐ Railroad (as defin	ed in 11 U.S.C. § 101(44))		
		☐ Stockbroker (as d	efined in 11 U.S.C. § 101((53A))		
		☐ Commodity Broke	r (as defined in 11 U.S.C.	§ 101(6))		
		☐ Clearing Bank (as	defined in 11 U.S.C. § 78	31(3))		
		■ None of the above)			
		B. Check all that appl		2504)		
		. ,	(as described in 26 U.S.C	o ,	the shiple (so defined in 45 H.C.O. SOOs 2)	
			any, including nedge fund or (as defined in 15 U.S.C.		at vehicle (as defined in 15 U.S.C. §80a-3)	
		investment adviso	ir (as defined in 15 0.5.C.	. 900b-2(a)(11))		
					ode that best describes debtor.	
		See <u>http://www.us</u> 6114	courts.gov/four-digit-nation	nal-association-naic	<u>-codes</u> .	
8.	Under which chapter of the	Check one:				
	Bankruptcy Code is the debtor filing?	Chapter 7				
	y	☐ Chapter 9				
	A debtor who is a "small	☐ Chapter 11. Chec	k all that apply:			
	usiness debtor" must check e first sub-box. A debtor as	Γ			defined in 11 U.S.C. § 101(51D), and its aggregate	e
	defined in § 1182(1) who				debts owed to insiders or affiliates) are less than ach the most recent balance sheet, statement of	
	elects to proceed under subchapter V of chapter 11		operations, cash-flow	statement, and fede	ral income tax return or if any of these documents	do not
	(whether or not the debtor is a "small business debtor") must	г	exist, follow the proce The debtor is a debto	J		otod
	check the second sub-box.	L			S.C. § 1182(1), its aggregate noncontingent liquida affiliates) are less than \$7,500,000, and it choos	
					r 11. If this sub-box is selected, attach the most reash-flow statement, and federal income tax return,	
					w the procedure in 11 U.S.C. § 1116(1)(B).	01 11
		Γ	A plan is being filed w	ith this petition.		
		Γ	Acceptances of the pl accordance with 11 U		epetition from one or more classes of creditors, in	
		Γ			rts (for example, 10K and 10Q) with the Securities	
					or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934. F Individuals Filing for Bankruptcy under Chapter 11	
			(Official Form 201A) v	vith this form.	, , , ,	
			The debtor is a shell of	company as defined	in the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 Rule 12b-2	2.
		☐ Chapter 12				
9.	Were prior bankruptcy	■ No.				
	cases filed by or against the debtor within the last 8	☐ Yes.				
	years?					
	If more than 2 cases, attach a separate list.	District		When	Case number	
		District		_ When	Case number	

Case 21-11326-JTD Doc 1 Filed 10/11/21 Page 3 of 12

Debt		Group, I	LLC		Case number	(if known)		
10.	Name Are any bankruptcy cases	□ No						
	pending or being filed by a business partner or an affiliate of the debtor?							
	List all cases. If more than 1 attach a separate list	,	Debtor	See Exhbit 1		Relationship		
			District		When	Case number, if known		
11.	Why is the case filed in	Check a	ll that apply	<i>"</i> :				
	this district?				ipal place of business, or principal or for a longer part of such 180 da		immediately	
		■ A	bankruptcy	case concerning del	btor's affiliate, general partner, or p	partnership is pending in this distri	ct.	
12.	Does the debtor own or have possession of any	■ No						
	real property or personal property that needs	☐ Yes.	Answer b	elow for each proper	ty that needs immediate attention.	Attach additional sheets if neede	d.	
	immediate attention?		Why does the property need immediate attention? (Check all that apply.)					
			☐ It poses or is alleged to pose a threat of imminent and identifiable hazard to public health or safety.					
			_	s the hazard?				
		☐ It in		ds to be physically secured or protected from the weather.				
					able goods or assets that could quickly deteriorate or lose value without attention (for example, il goods, meat, dairy, produce, or securities-related assets or other options).			
			☐ Other					
			Where is	the property?	Newsbar Otract O'tra Otale 9.71	20-4-		
			Is the nro	pperty insured?	Number, Street, City, State & ZI	Code		
			□ No	pperty moureu:				
			☐ Yes.	Insurance agency				
				Contact name				
				Phone				
	Statistical and admini	strative i	nformation	1				
13.	Debtor's estimation of	. (Check one:					
	available funds	ı	■ Funds wi	Il be available for dis	stribution to unsecured creditors.			
		☐ After any administrative expenses are paid, no funds will be available to unsecured creditors.						
14.	Estimated number of	1 -49			1 ,000-5,000	□ 25,001-50,000		
	creditors	☐ 50-99 ☐ 100-1			☐ 5001-10,000 ☐ 10,001-25,000	☐ 50,001-100,000 ☐ More than100,000	0	
		■ 200-9			□ 10,001-25,000	□ More than 100,00	J	
15.	Estimated Assets	□ \$0 - \$			■ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$		
			01 - \$100,0 001 - \$500		□ \$10,000,001 - \$50 millio			
			001 - \$500 001 - \$1 m		□ \$50,000,001 - \$100 millio □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 mill	·· —		

Case 21-11326-JTD Doc 1 Filed 10/11/21 Page 4 of 12

Debtor	Education Futures	Group, LLC	Case number (if known)	
16. Est	Name	■ \$0 - \$50,000 □ \$50,001 - \$100,000 □ \$100,001 - \$500,000 □ \$500,001 - \$1 million	□ \$1,000,001 - \$10 million □ \$10,000,001 - \$50 million □ \$50,000,001 - \$100 million □ \$100,000,001 - \$500 million	□ \$500,000,001 - \$1 billion □ \$1,000,000,001 - \$10 billion □ \$10,000,000,001 - \$50 billion □ More than \$50 billion

Case 21-11326-JTD Doc 1 Filed 10/11/21 Page 5 of 12

Debtor	Education Futures	Group, LLC	Case number (if known)
	Name		
kiri-k	Request for Relief, De	eclaration, and Signatures	
WARNII	IG Bankruptcy fraud is imprisonment for up	a serious crime. Making a false statement in connection with a to 20 years, or both. 18 U.S.C. §§ 152, 1341, 1519, and 3571	a bankruptcy case can result in fines up to \$500,000 or .
of a	aration and signature uthorized esentative of debtor	The debtor requests relief in accordance with the chapter of till have been authorized to file this petition on behalf of the determinance. I have examined the information in this petition and have a result of declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and Executed on October 11, 2021 MM / DD / YYYY Signature of authorized epresentative of debtor Title Vice President and Secretary	otor. asonable belief that the information is true and correct.
18. Sigr	ature of attorney X	/s/ Jeremy W. Ryan Signature of attorney for debtor Jeremy W. Ryan 4057 Printed name Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP Firm name 1313 North Market Street, 6th Floor Wilmington, DE 19801	Date October 11, 2021 MM / DD / YYYY
		Number, Street, City, State & ZIP Code Contact phone 302-984-6000 Email address 4057 DE Bar number and State	jryan@potteranderson.com

EXHIBIT 1

PENDING OR CONCURRENT BANKRUPTCY CASES FILED BY THE DEBTOR AND ITS AFFILIATES

On the date hereof, each of the affiliated entities listed below (including the debtor in this chapter 7 case) filed a voluntary petition for relief under title 11 of the United States Code in the United States Bankruptcy Court for the District of Delaware. A motion is being filed with the Court requesting that the chapter 7 cases of these entities be jointly administered for procedural purposes only. Additional detail regarding the relationship of each debtor is set forth in the corporate ownership statement, filed contemporaneously herewith.

Entity Name	Relationship	Case Number	Judge
Education Futures Group, LLC Debtors' ultimate parent company		Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned
Education Futures Management Co. Direct subsidiary of Education Futures Group, LLC		Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned
Certified Careers Institute, LLC.	Direct subsidiary of Education Futures Management Co.	Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned
EFG General Partner Corp.	Direct subsidiary of Education Futures Management Co.	Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned
EFG Limited Partner Corp.	Direct subsidiary of Education Futures Management Co.	Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned
Computer Career Center, L.P.	Direct subsidiary of EFG General Partner Corp. and EFG Limited Partner Corp.	Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned
Vista Professional Development, LLC	Direct subsidiary of Certified Careers Institute, LLC	Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned
Vista Professional International, LLC	Direct subsidiary of Certified Careers Institute, LLC	Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned
New Day Vista, LLC	Direct subsidiary of Certified Careers Institute, LLC	Not yet assigned	Not yet assigned

UNANIMOUS WRITTEN ACTION OF THE BOARD OF MANAGERS OF EDUCATION FUTURES GROUP, LLC

Effective Date: October 11, 2021

THE UNDERSIGNED, constituting all members of the Board of Managers (the "Board of Managers") of Education Futures Group, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "Company"), hereby approve and adopt the following recitals and resolutions in accordance with the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act and applicable provisions of the Company's Operating Agreement:

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers has considered the business and financial conditions and results of operations of the Company on the date hereof, including the assets and liabilities of the Company; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Managers has reviewed, considered and received the recommendations of the senior management of the Company and the Company's legal, financial and other advisors as to the relative risks and benefits of pursuing a bankruptcy proceeding under Chapter 7 of Title 11 of the United States Code (11 U.S.C. §§ 101 et seq., the "Bankruptcy Code");

WHEREAS, based on factors and information deemed relevant by the Board of Managers, in the judgment of the Board of Managers, it is in the best interests of the Company, its students, its creditors, equityholders, employees and other interested parties under the circumstances set forth herein, that the Company file a voluntary petition for relief under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptcy Code on behalf of the Company.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT:

RESOLVED, that in the judgment of the Board of Managers, it is desirable and in the best interests of the Company, its students, its creditors, equityholders, employees and other parties in interest, taken as a whole, that the Company file or cause to be filed a voluntary petition for relief under the provisions of Chapter 7 of the Bankruptcy Code; and

RESOLVED FURTHER that the officers of the Company (the "Authorized Officers"), be and hereby are authorized to: (i) execute and file (or direct others to do so on his behalf as provided herein) on behalf of the Company a petition under Chapter 7 of the Bankruptcy Code with a United States Bankruptcy Court in such form and at such time as the Authorized Officers executing said petition on behalf of the Company shall determine and (ii) execute and file all petitions, schedules, motions, lists, applications, pleadings and other papers related thereto, and (iii) employ and retain all assistance of legal counsel, accountants or other professionals and to take any and all actions which they deem to be necessary and proper in connection with the Chapter 7 case; and

RESOLVED FURTHER, that the law firm of Potter Anderson & Corroon LLP, be, and it hereby is, retained and employed as Delaware attorneys for the Company in connection with the commencement of the Chapter 7 Case; and

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Authorized Officers are hereby authorized and directed to take all steps and do all acts and things, including the execution and delivery of documents, as may be necessary or as may be deemed to be necessary, advisable or appropriate by the Authorized Officer to effectuate the purposes and intents of the foregoing resolutions; and

RESOLVED FURTHER that any and all acts taken and any and all certificates, instruments, agreements, or other documents executed on behalf of the Company by the Authorized Officers of the Company prior to the adoption of these resolutions with regard to any of the transactions, actions, certificates, instruments, agreements, or other documents authorized or approved by the foregoing resolutions be, and hereby are, in all respects, ratified, confirmed, adopted, and approved; and

RESOLVED FURTHER that any specific resolutions that may be required to have been adopted by the Board of Managers to effectuate the matters and transactions contemplated by the foregoing resolutions be, and they hereby are, adopted, and the Board of Managers, Authorized Officers, and authorized representatives of the Company be, and each of them acting alone hereby is authorized, in the name of and on behalf of the Company to certify as to the adoption of any and all such resolutions; and

RESOLVED FURTHER that the Authorized Officers shall be, and hereby are, authorized and empowered on behalf of the Company and in its name to take or cause to be taken all actions and to execute and deliver all such instruments that the Authorized Officers determine are necessary or desirable in connection with or in furtherance of the foregoing resolutions; and

RESOLVED FURTHER that this consent may be executed by facsimile, telecopy or other reproduction, and such execution shall be considered valid, binding and effective for all purposes.

RESOLVED FURTHER that this consent may be signed by counterpart signatures, each of which signature shall be deemed an original, all of which together shall constitute one and the same document. Further, delivery of a copy of such signature by electronic exchange or other method shall constitute a valid and binding execution and delivery of this consent by the signatory, and such copy shall constitute an original document.

Case 21-11326-JTD Doc 1 Filed 10/11/21 Page 9 of 12

11 th d	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certify to the foregoing resolutions as of the ay of October, 2021.
By:	All
Its:	Louis W. Kenter Manager
By:	
Its:	Michael P. McInerney Manager

Case 21-11326-JTD Doc 1 Filed 10/11/21 Page 10 of 12

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned certify to the foregoing resolutions as of the 11th day of October, 2021.

By:
Louis W. Kenter

Its: Manager

By: Michael P. McInerney

Its: Manager

Case 21-11326-JTD Doc 1 Filed 10/11/21 Page 11 of 12

IN THE UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT FOR THE DISTRICT OF DELAWARE

In re:	Chapter 7
Education Futures Group, LLC,	Case No. 21()
Debtor.	

STATEMENT OF CORPORATE OWNERSHIP

I, Michael P. McInerney, Vice President and Secretary of Education Futures Group, LLC (the "Debtor"), hereby state pursuant to pursuant to Rules 1007(a)(1) and 7007.1 of the Federal Rules of Bankruptcy Procedure that the following corporate entity directly or indirectly owns 10% or more of the Debtor's member interests.

EQUITY HOLDER	PERCENTAGE OF TOTAL EQUITY		
Prospect Partners II, LP	73.0%		
Jim E. Tolbert	16.7%		

Dated: October 11, 2021

Signature:_

Michael P. McInerney, Vice President and Secretary

Education Futures Group, LLC

B2030 (Form 2030) (12/15)

United States Bankruptcy Court District of Delaware

In re	Education Futures Group, LLC		Case N	√o.
		Debtor(s)	Chapte	7
	DISCLOSURE OF COMPE	NSATION OF ATTO	RNEY FOR	DEBTOR(S)
c	ursuant to 11 U.S.C. § 329(a) and Fed. Bankr. P. 2016 ompensation paid to me within one year before the filing rendered on behalf of the debtor(s) in contemplation of	ng of the petition in bankrupto	y, or agreed to be p	paid to me, for services rendered or to
	For legal services, I have agreed to accept		\$	75,000.00
	Prior to the filing of this statement I have received.		\$	75,000.00
	Balance Due			0.00
2. T	he source of the compensation paid to me was:			
	■ Debtor □ Other (specify):			
3. T	he source of compensation to be paid to me is:			
	☐ Debtor ☐ Other (specify):			
4. I	I have not agreed to share the above-disclosed comp	pensation with any other person	on unless they are n	nembers and associates of my law firm.
[I have agreed to share the above-disclosed compens copy of the agreement, together with a list of the na			
5. I	n return for the above-disclosed fee, I have agreed to re	ender legal service for all aspe	ects of the bankrupt	cy case, including:
b c	Analysis of the debtor's financial situation, and render Preparation and filing of any petition, schedules, stat Representation of the debtor at the meeting of credite [Other provisions as needed]	tement of affairs and plan whi	ch may be required	;
	Working with the debtor to provide informations trustee.	ation to, and respond to o	questions and in	formation requests from, the chapter 7
6. B	y agreement with the debtor(s), the above-disclosed fe Representation of the debtors in any dis any other adversary proceeding.			ances, relief from stay actions or
		CERTIFICATION		
	certify that the foregoing is a complete statement of an nkruptcy proceeding.	y agreement or arrangement f	or payment to me f	for representation of the debtor(s) in
<u>Oe</u>	etober 11, 2021 tte	1313 North Mar Wilmington, DE	n 4057 ney n & Corroon LLF ket Street, 6th Fl : 19801 Fax: 302-658-119	loor